
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $144,800 TO 

CONTRACT 2016-0580 WITH CDM SMITH INC. FOR THE MITCHELL WATER 

TREATMENT PLANT FILTER BACKWASH PUMP REPLACEMENT AND SYSTEM 

IMPROVEMENTS. 

 
WHEREAS, the City authorized professional services contract 2016-0580 with CDM Smith Inc. 

in the amount of $364,500 on August 16, 2016 to provide design services for Mitchell WTP 

Filter Backwash Pump Replacement and System Improvement;  

 

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 includes additional design and coordination efforts between 

the major electrical improvements and the filter backwash pumping improvements;  

 

WHEREAS, the length of construction has been increased requiring additional construction 

administration and inspection beyond the original scope. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with CDM Smith, Inc. for the Mitchell 

WTP Backwash Pump Replacement and System Improvements Contract 2016-0580 in the 

amount of $144,800 and additional work subject to the terms outlined above.  The Mayor and/or 

City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of 

Greensboro a proper contract to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount 

of $144,800 from account 503-7028-04.5410 and associated budget adjustment.  

 

 


